
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 05/26/17 1st Payment 4,545,533
2nd Payment 4,772,810

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 5,011,451
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 5,262,023

5th Payment 5,525,124
1 04/05/17 Wed $22,090,536 $12,365,135 $40,000,000 $24,301,337 1.646 3.7% 3.7% 6th Payment 5,801,380
2 04/08/17 Sat $24,961,042 $26,033,019 $50,000,000 $30,731,407 1.627 4.2% 7.7% 7th Payment 6,091,449
3 04/12/17 Wed $23,049,888 $38,786,219 $60,000,000 $36,877,689 1.627 3.9% 11.3% 8th Payment 6,396,022
4 04/15/17 Sat $26,616,188 $52,887,689 $70,000,000 $43,532,338 1.608 4.5% 15.3% 9th Payment 6,715,823
5 04/19/17 Wed $24,172,228 $66,105,682 $80,000,000 $49,751,244 1.608 4.1% 18.7% 10th Payment 7,051,614
6 04/22/17 Sat $28,016,384 $80,970,017 $90,000,000 $56,285,178 1.599 4.7% 22.5% 11th Payment 7,404,195
7 04/26/17 Wed $28,452,234 $96,441,346 $100,000,000 $62,539,087 1.599 4.8% 26.2% 12th Payment 7,774,405
8 04/29/17 Sat $31,809,628 $115,374,319 $113,000,000 $69,700,000 1.622 5.3% 30.1% 13th Payment 8,163,125
9 05/03/17 Wed $31,192,354 $131,099,934 $130,000,000 $80,100,000 1.622 5.2% 33.7% 14th Payment 8,571,281

10 05/06/17 Sat $35,216,844 $149,245,529 $147,000,000 $90,000,000 1.633 5.8% 37.6% 15th Payment 8,999,845
11 05/10/17 Wed $34,333,024 $166,068,960 $165,000,000 $101,000,000 1.633 5.7% 41.2% 16th Payment 9,449,837
12 05/13/17 Sat $38,860,452 $185,110,862 $184,000,000 $112,700,000 1.633 6.4% 44.9% 17th Payment 9,922,329
13 05/17/17 Wed $41,945,038 $205,664,235 $204,000,000 $124,900,000 1.633 6.9% 48.8% 18th Payment 10,418,446
14 05/20/17 Sat $46,889,334 $226,120,124 $228,000,000 $141,200,000 1.615 7.7% 52.7% 19th Payment 10,939,368
15 05/24/17 Wed $47,345,376 $249,063,980 $250,000,000 $154,800,000 1.615 7.8% 56.4% 20th Payment 11,486,336

16 05/27/17 Sat $52,506,676 $273,999,109 $275,000,000 $170,600,000 1.612 8.6% 60.1% 21st Payment 12,060,653
17 05/31/17 Wed $58,452,601 $302,272,975 $302,000,000 $187,300,000 1.612 9.5% 63.9% 22nd Payment 12,663,686
18 06/03/17 Sat $73,246,813 $337,702,888 $349,000,000 $216,500,000 1.612 11.8% 68.2% 23rd Payment 13,296,870
19 06/07/17 Wed $96,446,792 $384,354,766 $403,000,000 $250,000,000 1.612 15.2% 73.0% 24th Payment 13,961,714
20 06/10/17 Sat $104,742,943 $435,019,541 $475,000,000 $294,700,000 1.612 16.4% 77.4% 25th Payment 14,659,799
21 06/14/17 Wed $139,847,848 $502,664,765 $465,000,000 $288,461,538 1.612 21.3% 82.2% 26th Payment 15,392,789
22 06/17/17 Sat $122,423,552 $561,881,755 $390,000,000 $241,935,484 1.612 18.9% 85.6% 27th Payment 16,162,429
23 06/21/17 Wed $205,995,881 $661,523,169 $422,000,000 $261,800,000 1.612 29.7% 89.9% 28th Payment 16,970,550
24 06/24/17 Sat $238,725,926 $776,996,299 $478,000,000 $296,500,000 1.612 33.5% 93.3% 29th Payment 17,819,078
25 06/28/17 Wed $411,991,761 $976,279,128 $570,000,000 $353,600,000 1.612 50.6% 96.7% 30th Payment 18,710,032
26 07/01/17 Sat $453,579,260 $0 $505,000,001 $313,275,435 1.612 54.0% 98.5%

Total 302,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,800,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/26/2017


